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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

GAMING POLICY AND ENFORCEMENT BRANCH
RACING DIVISION

JUDGES’ RULING

5-18-001
January 12, 2018

Owner/Trainer/Drivers22 havina committed an act of
cruelty on the horse 822 at Fraser Downs

Raceway, Surrey, B.C. and considering the previous Ruling $-14-017, dated March 26,
2014,s.22 horse racing license is hereby cancelled.

“‘Repeat offense”.

Violation of Rule 75 (31).

+ , BY/ORDER OF THE JUDGES at Fraser Downs Raceway, Surrey, BC
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&’  BRITISH
~ COLUMBIA Know your limit, play within it.

Gaming Policy and Enforcement Branch
Racing Division

JUDGES' RULING

S-18-001
12-Jan-2018
. . 5'22 . .
Owner/Trainer/Driver, having committed an act of cruelty on
the horse 522 at Fraser Downs Raceway, Surrey,

B.C.and considering the previous Ruling S-14-017, dated March 236, 2014,522
horse racing license is hereby cancelled.

"Repeat offense".

Violation of Rule 75 (31).

BY ORDER OF THE JUDGES at Fraser Downs Raceway,
Surrey, B.C.

SIGNED

H.W. Joskowitz G.C. Woods A.E. Northey

JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE
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